Main tourist accommodation indicators
LANZAROTE (January - September 2025)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE "

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total
Jan-Sep24 1,596,118 172,872 74,488 1,843,478 1,124,748 142,057 51,682 1,318,487 471,370 30,815 22,806 524,991
Jan-Sep25 1,570,146 180,612 74,057 1,824,815 1,105,675 145,226 49,353 1,300,254 464,471 35,386 24,704 524,561
Change -25,972 7,740 -431 -18,663 -19,073 3,169 -2,329 -18,233 -6,899 4,571 1,898 -430
Change, % -1.6% 4.5% -0.6% -1.0% -1.7% 2.2% -4.5% -1.4% -1.5% 14.8% 8.3% -0.1%

BEDNIGHTS
Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total
Jan-Sep24 12,598,250 986,275 277,432 13,861,957 8,569,962 761,574 164,891 9,496,427 4,028,288 224,701 112,541 4,365,530
Jan-Sep25 12,102,250 1,033,508 243,618 13,379,376 8,241,908 811,726 134,851 9,188,485 3,860,342 221,782 108,767 4,190,891
Change -496,000 47,233 -33,814 -482,581 -328,054 50,152 -30,040 -307,942 -167,946 -2,919 -3,774 -174,639
Change, % -3.9% 4.8% -12.2% -3.5% -3.8% 6.6% -18.2% -3.2% -4.2% -1.3% -3.4% -4.0%

LENGHT OF STAY
Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total
Jan-Sep24 7.9 5.7 3.7 7.5 7.6 5.4 3.2 7.2 8.5 7.3 4.9 8.3
Jan-Sep25 7.7 5.7 33 7.3 7.5 5.6 2.7 7.1 8.3 6.3 4.4 8.0
Change -0.2 0.0 -0.4 -0.2 -0.2 0.2 -0.5 -0.1 -0.2 -1.0 -0.5 -0.3

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

« Guests: January - September ‘ Spanish guests: Jan-Sep
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Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).
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Year on year variation: Sep 25/24
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Main tourist accommodation indicators

LANZAROTE (January - September 2025)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT
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ADR (Average Daily Rate)

TOTAL (€)
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REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)
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Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.
Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turistico (ISTAC)

100

80

60

40

20

160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20

140
120
100
80
60
20
20

Hotels (%)

P"W

=0-2024 ~=@=2025

J F M A M J J A S (0] N D

Hotels (€)

=N

«=0-2024 ~=@=2025

J F M A M J J A S [0} N D

Hotels (€)

=0-2024 ~=@=2025

J F M A M J J A S [0} N D

100

80

60

40

20

140
120
100
0
60
40
20

140
120
100
80
60
40
20

Canarg Qo

Islands e,
LATITUDE of Lipe

Apartments (%)

W

=0-=2024 ~—=@=2025

J F M A M J J A S [0} N D

Apartments (€)

M_/

=0—2024 —@=2025

J F M A M J J A S o N D

Apartments (€)

M_,_._.

~=0—2024 =—@=2025

J F M A M J J A S [0} N D



